Contents

Acknowledgments

Introduction
Magnus Blomstrém and Linda S. Goldberg

I. INTERNATIONAL COMPARISONS OF OUTPUT AND PRICES

1. Measuring Product-Market Integration
Michael M. Knetter and Matthew J. Slaughter
Comment: James Harrigan

2. Inferring Relative Factor Price Changes from
Quantitative Data
Robert E. Baldwin
Comment: Edward E. Leamer

II. MULTINATIONAL FIRMS

3. Multinational Firms: Reconciling Theory
and Evidence
James R. Markusen and Keith E. Maskus
Comment: Ann E. Harrison

4. Determinants and Effects of Multinational
Growth: The Swedish Case Revisited
Birgitta Swedenborg
Comment: Bruce A. Blonigen

X

15

47

71

99

vii



viii

Contents

5. Home-Country Effects of FDI: Foreign

Production and Structural Change in
Home-Country Operations

Gunnar Fors and Ari Kokko
Comment: Guy V. G. Stevens

III. INTERNATIONAL TRADE AND EXCHANGE RATES

6. The Optimal Choice of Exchange Rate

Regime: Price-Setting Rules and
Internationalized Production

Michael B. Devereux and Charles Engel
Comment: Anna J. Schwartz

. Revealing Comparative Advantage: Chaotic

or Coherent Patterns across Time and Sector
and U.S. Trading Partner?

J. David Richardson and Chi Zhang
Comment: Kei-Mu Yi

. U.S. Trade and Other Policy Options

and Programs to Deter Foreign Exploitation
of Child Labor

Drusilla K. Brown, Alan V. Deardorff,

and Robert M. Stern

Comment: Robert W. Staiger

Contributors
Author Index
Subject Index

137

163

195

233

263
265
269



